Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and addiess) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Boone County Schools - Turf Fields Contract For: Total Project Change Order Number: One (1)
{MOTZ)

Baone County High Date: September 11, 2020 Date: April 30, 2021

Conner High BG #20-184 / REH #129-120-B

Cooper High

Ryle High

QWNER: (Nome and address) ARCHITECT; (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Boone County Board of Education Robert Elmet Hoyes & Associates, PLLC  The Motz Group
8330U.5.42 2512 Dixie Highway 3607 Church Street
Florence, Kentucky 41042 Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 Suite 300

Cincinnati, Ohio 45244

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: .
{Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, atiach or reference specific exhibits. Also inclnde agreed upon adjustments
attributable fo executed Construction Change Directives.)

This change order is for adjusting the end zone lettering at Boone County High Scheol which was an increase in the number of
characters over what was originally specified. The Architect and District felt changing the lettering was appropriate; however
the contract price had already been established a couple months prior so there needed to be a slight adjustment to the price.
ADD §5,6%7.

The original Contract Sum was 3 {,988,860.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Coniract Swrs prior to this Chunge Order was $ 1,988,860.00
The Contract Sum wiH be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 3 5,697.00
The new Cantract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,994,357.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upoa by bath the
Owner and Confractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Consiruction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTiL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC  The Motz Group Boone County Board of Education
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firin name)

Tt e \Vu.») {; /&%
SIGNATURE i ) SI,G@ATURE SIGNATURE
Elunet Hayes, Member el MQLMM/ / e o
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

b 3T O ‘I'/Bo/ TOLL

DATE DATE ’ DATE

AlA Document GT01 - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1087, 2000, 2091 and 2017 by The Amerlcan institute of Architects, All rights resarved. The "Amarican
Inslitule of Archilects.” "AlA ha AIA Logo, and "AlA Conract Documenls” ars ragisterad lrademarks and imay not be usad without permission This dosument
was produced by AlA software at 09:35:58 ET on 04/30/2021 under Order No.29563919913 which expires on 09/09/2021, is not for resale, is licensed for ona-time
use only, and may only be used In accordance with the AIA Conlracl Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violatlons, e-mall copydght@ata.org.
User Notes: {389ADASE)

1




Printer Friendly Screen hitps://staffkyschools.sharepoint,com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstructi.,.,

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
54908)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 3 Project: Boone County Schools - Turf Fields

BG Number: 20-184 District; Boone County (035)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation {View Checklist)

Contract: The Motz Group, 0002, Boone County Turf Fields (cooperative purchase)

Type: District Contract Proposed
Change Order Number One (1)
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 4/30/2021
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide, Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BGI.

Current Approved Amount . $233,943.00
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $233,943.00
Net All COs $133,031.00
i Remaining After All COs $100,912.00
This Requested Change Order Amount $5,697.00
+-
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order
+-
Change In CM Fee This Change Order
+/-
Remaining Construction Contingency $228,246.00
Balance
Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope
Change Order Description And Justification
This change order is for adjusting the end zone lettering at Boone County High School which
was an increase in the number of characters over what was originally specified. The Architect

and District felt changing the lettering was appropriate; however the contract price had already
been established a couple months prior so there needed to be a slight adjustment to the price.

fof3 4/30/2021, 11:06 AM




Printer Friendly Screen https://stafflcyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/ KD EConstructi...

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 54908)

X Ea A \-Lu(),,f)/“’v’) I X S Y
Architect Date

oY [ Ao
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

Jof3 4/30/2021, 11:06 AM




