e BALAEOW UL Y OVLIVAD O UL VAL ALY O3 WO MOBE PO L LA LA JLID W W LIULY o

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
56894)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Boone County High School, Additions and Renovations
BG Number: 20-183 District: Boone County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Graybach, LLC, 0001, Boone County High School - Addition and Renovations

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number Nine (9)
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 9/28/2022
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

* Cutrent Approved Amount $443,252.00

 Net Approved COs $250,498.00 !

" Remaining After Approved COs $192,754.00 1

. Net All COs $279,129.00

' Remaining After All COs $164,123.00

This Requested Change Order Amount $28,631.00

/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $164,123.00

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; Code Enforcement Official,;
General Contractor

Contract Change Reason Code Code Compliance; Expansion of Scope; Found

Condition; Improved Plans/Specs
Change Order Description And Justification

Proposal 55R3 - This is for undercutting, removing and stabilizing the existing unsuitable soils

1 of 4 9/28/2022, 10:53 AM



e e K LT IC T TV VIVITY LLVERS DT £ DRI OV RIS UL OLIUL WAL L WL QUL WO U |01 DA LA VLD L MV LU e

in the parking lot area where soft conditions were found prior to paving, ADD $14,640.

Proposal 56 - During construction it was determined that a smaller, exposed junction box was
available and, for a minimal cost, could be swapped out with the cheaper one that was
specified. This allows for a smaller, thinner appearance. ADD $3,022.

Proposal 57 - This is for adjustments in the Automatic Transfer Switch location as in the
construction, with the final vendor that was specified, some additional clearance was required.
ADD $4,687.

Proposal 58 - Building Code official required additional fire alarm pull station devices to
enhance the accessibility to a device. ADD $3,643.

Propsal 60R - The building official requested an additional guardrail at one location along the
edge of the roof as an additional safety measure when working on the rooftop equipment. ADD
$2,639.

Cost Benefit To Owner

Proposal 55R3 - Service life of pavement will endure through the years,

Proposal 56 - Utilization of low-profile junction boxes provides connectivity to needed safety
lighting as well as increasing the aesthetics and functionality of the space they serve.

Proposal 57 - Relocation of transformer T-ESL provides code required clearance while
providing required life safety power to Panel ESL,

Proposal 58 - Providing these added pull stations satisfies the code requirements of the
Authority having Jurisdiction and increases coverage to promote the overall safety of the
building occupants.

Propsal 60R - Compliance with the request of the building department.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $11,796.00 41.20%

Materials $12,853.00 44.89%

Profit and Overhead $3,698.00 12.92%

Bond Insurance $284.00 0.99%
Cost Breakdown Total: $28,631.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Lof 4 9/28/2022,10:53 AM



Laaaitva x Lavianea) ssvawvas s EETCR . : LAV A ALY J U A A DAL WA A AL M AL DAL MU A%k LA LID L AV LA L 1

Explain Why

Jof4 9/28/2022, 10:53 AM




1of4

bavaaeng v was PALLR UL U LI J O U S O LI S U L

L I T L e B I P Y e AT PP

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 56894)

P
,——""—"/ AAAAA 7 = oy i e
o Fa ,,f? F.RAE =L
Architect Date
N/ A
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

9/28/2022, 10:53 AM



WATA pocument 6701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Boone County High Contract For: Total Project Change Order Number: Nine (9)
Addition and Renovations

7056 Burlington Pike Date: November 13, 2020 Date: September 28, 2022

Florence, KY 41042 REH #129-120-A / BG #20-183

QWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and addyess)
Boone County Board of Education Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLI.C  Graybach, LLC

8330 U.S. 42 2512 Dixie Highway 2416 Central Parkway

Florence, Kentucky 41042 Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 Cincinnati, Ohio 45214

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Proposal 55R3 - This is for undercutling, removing and stabilizing the existing unsuitable soils in the parking lot area where soft conditions
were found prior to paving. ADD $14,640.

Proposal 56 - During construction it was determined that a smaller, exposed junction box was available and, [or a minimal cost, could be
swapped out with the cheaper one that was specified. This allows for a smaller, thinner appearance. ADD $3,022.

Proposal 57 - This is for adjustments in the Automatic Transfer Switch location as in the construction, with the final vendor that was
specified, some additional clearance was required. ADD $4,687.

Proposal 58 - Building Code official required additional fire alarm pull station devices to enhance the accessibility to a device. ADD $3,643.

Propsal 60R, - The building official requested an additional guardrail at one location along the edge of the roof as an additional safety
measure; Al h )&'ml\mg on the rooftop equipment, ADD $2,639.

The ougma] lelmt.t "'mm $ 8,864,938.00
The net change by prev lpusly ﬁullf‘crnzeé Cpﬂnﬂe Orders $ 250,498.00
The Contract Sum prior to’ tlns (“Bdnge Order was _ $ 9,115,436.00
The Contract Sum will be mcm.mi’ed ])‘y‘lhlb Ch.l]{ét Ordeﬁl\ll the amount of $ 28,631.00
The new Contract Sum including this élnnge Or(%el will bE Do, $ 9,144,067.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days. .
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

L4
A
24
NOTE: This Change Order does nol include adjustments to the Contmct Sum ot Guﬁ‘ia{lteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive uritilithe: post and' tmfe‘have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersédelthe, Cons;_ mt:on Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC  Graybach, LLC Boone County Board of Educalion
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Ehmet Hayes, Member Pete Subach, Member

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701~ - 2017, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA" the AlA Logo, and “"AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AIA software at 11:02:13 ET on 09/28/2022 under Crder No.2114357193 which expires on 09/09/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-lime
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To reporl copyright violations, e-mal copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3BIADA4B)



